HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 16, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 34 - 35

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. Jerry Krummel

Rep. John Lim

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/ HB 3480 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480 — PUBLIC HEARING

013 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

049 Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40

(EXHIBIT A)

157 Randall Edwards, Treasurer, State of Oregon

208 Rep. Greenlick

224 Rep. Hunt

239 Rep. Greenlick

241 Rep. Krummel

273 Rep. Hunt

286 Rep. Krummel

300 Rep. Hunt

315 Rep. Krummel

324 Rep. Hunt

328 Rep. Krummel
34A 343 Rep. Hunt

352 Chair Buckley

359 Rep. Krummel

369 Rep. Hunt

402 Rep. Lim

408 Rep. Hunt

411

Chair Buckley



35A

34B

34B

425

471

023
083
089
110
115
120
123
127
131
132
133
137
144
156
157
178
179
192

301
348
351
380

453
020
048
071

096
098

100
105
109
114

172
173
179
186
192
196
211

288
362

447

Gary Conkling, Representative, Associated General Contractors
(EXHIBIT B)

Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For
Children (EXHIBIT C)

Hepper

Rep. Whisnant

Conkling

Rep. Whisnant

Hepper

Rep. Greenlick

Hepper

Rep. Greenlick

Hepper

Rep. Greenlick

Hepper

Rep. Krummel

Hepper

Rep. Dallum

Hepper

Rep. Dallum

Hepper

Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon
(EXHIBITS D & E)

John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institution

Chair Buckley

Charles

Amanda Rich, Representative, Oregon Recreation and Parks
Association (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Susanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District #34
Rep. Bonamici

Martha Pellegrino, Lobbyist, City of Portland

Andy Shaw, Associate, League of Cities

Rep. Krummel

Pellegrino

Rep. Krummel

Pellegrino

Rep. Greenlick

Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders
Association

Rep. Greenlick

Chandler

Rep. Dallum

Chandler

Rep. Lim

Chandler

Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association (EXHIBIT G)

Bill Kluting

Peggy Lynch, Natural Resources Assistant Coordinator, League
of Women Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,



35B

35B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

023
045
057
074
077
081
085
087
092
099

129

200

236
242
256
260
267
270
289
301

A
B.
C

—~—=TZQOmmUY

Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT I)

Schellenberg

Rep. Greenlick

Schellenberg

Rep. Greenlick

Schellenberg

Rep. Dallum

Schellenberg

Rep. Dallum

Schellenberg

Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations, Oregon
Association of Nurseries (OAN)

Bob Rindy, Policy and Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department
of Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT J)
Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Planning Coordinator, Oregon
Department of Agriculture

Rep. Clem

Johnson

Rep. Krummel

Rindy

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p

HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Gary Conkling, 1 p

pp

. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, HB 3480, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 2

HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 1 p
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 p
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, Informational Packet, Amanda Rich, 17 pp
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Tricia Smith, 1 p

HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p

HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 2 pp
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, informational packet, Bob Rindy, 14 pp



