HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 16, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 34 - 35

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep	. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep	. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep	. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep	. Brian Clem
Rep	. Mitch Greenlick
Rep	. Jerry Krummel
Rep	. John Lim
Rep	. Arnie Roblan
Rep	. Gene Whisnant
-	

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/ HB 3480 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.	
HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480 – PUBLIC HEARING		
013	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator	
049	Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40	
	(EXHIBIT A)	
157	Randall Edwards, Treasurer, State of Oregon	
208	Rep. Greenlick	
224	Rep. Hunt	
239	Rep. Greenlick	
241	Rep. Krummel	
273	Rep. Hunt	
286	Rep. Krummel	
300	Rep. Hunt	
315	Rep. Krummel	
324	Rep. Hunt	
328	Rep. Krummel	
343	Rep. Hunt	
352	Chair Buckley	
359	Rep. Krummel	
369	Rep. Hunt	
402	Rep. Lim	
408	Rep. Hunt	
411	Chair Buckley	
	NUMBER 004 95/HB 3343/HB 3344/ 013 049 157 208 224 239 241 273 286 300 315 324 328 343 352 359 369 402 408	

	425	Gary Conkling, Representative, Associated General Contractors (EXHIBIT B)
	471	Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For Children (EXHIBIT C)
35A	023	Hepper
	083	Rep. Whisnant
	089	Conkling
	110	Rep. Whisnant
	115	Hepper
	120	Rep. Greenlick
	123	Hepper
	127	Rep. Greenlick
	131	Hepper
	132	Rep. Greenlick
	133	Hepper
	137	Rep. Krummel
	144	Hepper
	156	Rep. Dallum
	150	Hepper
	178	Rep. Dallum
	178	Hepper
	192	Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon
		(EXHIBITS D & E)
	301	John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institution
	348	Chair Buckley
	351	Charles
	380	Amanda Rich, Representative, Oregon Recreation and Parks Association (EXHIBIT F)
	453	Rep. Susanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District #34
34B	020	Rep. Bonamici
	048	Martha Pellegrino, Lobbyist, City of Portland
	071	Andy Shaw, Associate, League of Cities
34B	096	Rep. Krummel
	098	Pellegrino
	100	Rep. Krummel
	105	Pellegrino
	109	Rep. Greenlick
	114	Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders Association
	172	Rep. Greenlick
	173	Chandler
	179	Rep. Dallum
	186	Chandler
	192	Rep. Lim
	196	Chandler
	211	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees Association (EXHIBIT G)
	288	Bill Kluting
	362	Peggy Lynch, Natural Resources Assistant Coordinator, League of Women Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
	447	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,

		Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT I)
35B	023	Schellenberg
	045	Rep. Greenlick
	057	Schellenberg
	074	Rep. Greenlick
	077	Schellenberg
	081	Rep. Dallum
	085	Schellenberg
	087	Rep. Dallum
	092	Schellenberg
	099	Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations, Oregon
		Association of Nurseries (OAN)
	129	Bob Rindy, Policy and Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department
		of Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT J)
	200	Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Planning Coordinator, Oregon
	0 0 (Department of Agriculture
	236	Rep. Clem
	242	Johnson
	256	Rep. Krummel
	260	Rindy
	267	Rep. Krummel
35B	270	Rep. Dallum
	289	Chair Buckley
	301	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p
- B. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Gary Conkling, 1 p
- C. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, HB 3480, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 2 pp
- D. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 1 p
- E. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 p
- F. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, Informational Packet, Amanda Rich, 17 pp
- G. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Tricia Smith, 1 p
- HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p
- I. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 2 pp
- J. HB 2019/HB 3295/HB 3343/HB 3344/HB 3480, informational packet, Bob Rindy, 14 pp